2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

Rounds
February
255

544

8

8

168

0

0

YTD
398

754

35

109

279

68

12

) U
}

dp I
v/ y
pr]

Ll —

Report to Mayor and Council
March 21, 2022

Bridge repairs were completed on Tuesday March15th enabling the Front 9 to be opened.
All other issues related to the floods have been addressed with minimal damage.

Repairs to the Back Bridge and retaining wall are scheduled to be done the week of
March 21,

April 13 will be the beginning of the Golf Season.

Justin Belcher has joined the Golf Staff as an Assistant Golf Professional. Justin was
previously an Assistant for the City of Columbus at Turnberry Golf Course.



