

Report to Mayor and Council March 21, 2022

2016	Rounds February 255	YTD 398
2017	544	754
2018	8	35
2019	8	109
2020	168	279
2021	0	68
2022	0	12

Bridge repairs were completed on Tuesday March15th enabling the Front 9 to be opened. All other issues related to the floods have been addressed with minimal damage.

Repairs to the Back Bridge and retaining wall are scheduled to be done the week of March 21st.

April 1st will be the beginning of the Golf Season.

Justin Belcher has joined the Golf Staff as an Assistant Golf Professional. Justin was previously an Assistant for the City of Columbus at Turnberry Golf Course.